

*ITEM NO.7
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2011

MOHD.AMIR SHAKEEL AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice making the same returnable within
four weeks from today.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master